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BARBER· M24 0015055 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
BOLT ACflON CENTERFIRE RIFLE = 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO ~ ~o-
WITH BIPOD £ ~-

BM FORM 

L -'°~°' R oo-~ 

lf..-o=~ 
o-=o=~ .... _r-liiiiiiiiiiiiii 

~=r--
0.=-~ 

0 

0 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

ORDER NO. 864 70 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66801419 

0 

0 
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M-24 
BARBER· M24 0015056 INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GuN sERIAL #G&Bo L '-l 1 X 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION Sdl-o/ Yrfj1lJz 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK <);o} j o1 =ji.:/ 

440 PROOF tr• ~ -rXJ. /'l 'ii. ' . -i;,.i ~19,N 
460 CHECK HEADSPACE i ~\.~l;\(;o/\! t ·t n~ kJ~Jl,,u.9 Y!£J,(L 

/! // ,. I(, r 
:·· £r:£J7 470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION I : S:-:;J,J./)9 ' ·' (/ 

472 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 
. ! 

s-~.s<<r9 ~~' -
l 01:,1=v:z: t!> 1 ·"~ (' ~} 

r' 

i1fcr'v v~~ 480 MAGNA.FLUX BBL ACTION J '-;.I 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT . . ······· --··· 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

545 (BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASS EMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/ •. 5 LBS I 
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/;-/L(-zfl )f3~Jl 

I.: 1.c;:oj ~on zl:J:-ir-Jv 

l£· !/J=,(i-) Y>t1/Q 
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OP # OP_ERATION _~l\!\ll_E;. _ READINGS DATE INITIALI --
560 F) s~·FET~ ~~-Fo'"~~~-T 1~ ~~~ ~~ ~?,- ~/:/)/ Jf5= 1-dt-O':J c/:::)~. 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I (:; t>~ (.; ;-,~~~ ~~1J 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ,0;;;.:~ oai.J= ~.Cl•~) I;\ -.~{711 ~)!::r')J, 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK t-/f;,)9 #Jl 
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL I 

STUDS ~J-,Rlf<fl k=1"J~. 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

I 
N) DETACH FRONT AND 

REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

7)1 640 & FUNCTION TEST AND CPASS> FAIL 

R~ _ ...... 
650 TARGET <YASSl FAIL 

MALFUNCTION c~ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION tt7~ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

I~ 
--

MALFUNCTION GGRRE~ 
' 

r; /J.'-1 660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO IOR 
' I 

670 FINAL INSPECTION n 2;;t4i ~' A)HEADSPACE 

I 
+I- .5 LBS 

MIN 2.50 LBS ~ al:~ /~-~:~t ,;i,.d!1 ~H '1 ;,,i -1 r~e B) TRIGGER PULL i MAX4.0 LBS 

C) FUNCTION ~.+(Jlf ~;~ I 
i 

690 !PACK 
:1 _iw'l iF"ff J 
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CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER. M24 MM-ii~915096 



BARBER· M24 0015058 

Trigger PrQfile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 
r 
c 
e 

# 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

Peak Force 

2.515 

2.504 

2.505 

2.546 

2.558 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R.P. 5/20/09 

Travel To Actuate 

0.021 

0.020 

0.021 

0.021 

0.020 

Initial Take-up 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.032 

0.032 

0.034 

0.033 

0.032 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

060 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.040 Set Trigger 

0.038 Set Trigger 

0.039 s~t 

0.039 

0.038 

BARBER. M24 MM-ii~R15097 



BARBER· M24 0015059 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws Model: 
Rifle Serial No: 
Remington Trigger: 
R.P. 5/20/09 

~ 2.5J----·· -~::::::=::::::~?":-----··-·-----···-·---······----·-·-· 
e 

.000 .010 .020 .030 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 

1 2.614 0.020 0.00 0.032 

2 2.519 0.020 0.00 0.033 

3 2.515 0.020 0.00 0.032 

4 2.604 0.020 0.00 0.033 

5 2.585 0.021 0.00 0.033 

f+v f; 

2 ,SN 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

.040 .050 .060 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.039 Set Trigger 

0.037 Set Trigger 

0.038 Set 

0.039 

0.040 

11 
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BARBER· M24 0015060 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: 
GunType: Rifle Serial No: 
Make: Remington Trigger: 
Note: R.P. 5/20/09 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

I 
3.o I_ - - ------· -- --- ---- - - -- . --

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 .030 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 

3.062 0.023 0.00 0.034 

2 3.050 0.021 0.00 0.033 

3 3.096 0.022 0.00 0.033 

4 3.086 0.021 0.00 0.033 

5 3.080 0.021 0.00 0.033 

A' v .s.o 7 

.SN 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

.040 .050 .060 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.049 Set Trigger 

0.048 Set Trigger 

0.049 Se·. 

0.048 

0.049 

BARBER - M24 MM-ii0S15099 



BARBER· M24 0015061 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0------

4.5 -

SWS 
Rifle 
Remington 
R.P. 5/20/09 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- . 75 lbs. 

4.0"-------------------------------------------'----------------------

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

.010 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

3.090 0.022 

2.933 0.021 

3.029 0.021 

2.993 0.021 

2.946 0.020 

.020 .030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.00 0.034 0.049 

0.00 0.033 0.047 

0.00 0.033 0.047 

0.00 0.033 0.047 

0.00 0.033 0.046 

2 

.060 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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BARBER· M24 0015062 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R.P. 5120109 

5.0 -- ---------------------------------

F 
0 

4.0 

3.5 -

3.0 ----

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

o.o~;__--~~~-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-~-~~~~~~~~-

.ooo .010 .020 .030 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 

1 4.109 0.025 0.00 0.030 

2 4.037 0.023 0.00 0.030 

3 4.055 0.023 0.00 0.030 

4 4.052 0.023 0.00 0.030 

5 4.045 0.024 0.00 0.030 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

.040 .050 .060 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.073 Set Trigger 

0.070 Set Trigger 

0.070 Set 1 

0.069 

0.072 

BARBER - M24 MM-ii0i15101 



BARBER· M24 0015063 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 

5.0 

4.5 

3.5 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R.P. 5/20/09 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

~ 2.5 l-·---··-·~1'1'---·--·-----------------·---\\;-··-

e 

2.0 

.020 .030 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 
1 4.052 0.023 0.00 0.030 

2 4.064 0.024 0.00 0.030 

3 4.099 0.024 0.00 0.030 

4 4.091 0.024 0.00 0.030 

5 4.099 0.023 0.00 0.030 

Au l{ CJ 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles+/. 1.0 lbs. 

.040 .050 .060 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.071 Set Trigger 

0.073 Set Trigger 

0.072 Set Tngger 

0.071 

0.071 

BARBER - M24 MM-ii0i15102 



BARBER· M24 0015064 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 
r 
c 
e 

# 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

000 

Peak Force 

2.462 

2.466 

2.391 

2.458 

2.438 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R.P. 5/20/09 

.010 

Travel To Actuate 

0.021 

0.021 

0.019 

0.020 

0.020 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.020 .030 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.00 0.032 

0.00 0.032 

0.00 0.032 

0.00 0.033 

0.00 0.034 

.SN 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

.040 050 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.035 

0.036 

0.033 

0.035 

0.035 

Action Type 

Set Tngger 

Set Trigger 

Set 

.060 

BARBER - M24 MM-ii0i15103 



BARBER· M24 0015065 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R.P. 5/20/09 

4.0 -- ·-----

3.0 ----

~ 2.5 ------------···~---
e 

2.0 

1.5 

.010 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

4.085 0.022 

2 4.086 0.022 

3 4.013 0.022 

4 4.029 0.024 

5 4.105 0.023 

Av 4, 0 (c 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.020 .030 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.00 0.029 

0.00 0.029 

0.00 0.030 

0.00 0.029 

0.00 0.029 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

.040 .050 .060 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.064 Set Trigger 

0.064 Set Trigger 

0.063 Set Trigger 

0.067 

0.066 

BARBER - M24 MM-ii(:)§15104 


